Press release

20 December 2021

Nordic Paper to grow in North America by acquisition of Glassine Canada Inc.

Nordic Paper Holding AB (publ) ("Nordic Paper") has today agreed to acquire Glassine Canada Inc., a specialized manufacturer of demanding greaseproof paper grades primarily for food applications. With the acquisition, Nordic Paper strengthens its presence in North America, the largest greaseproof paper market in the world. The preliminary purchase price for Glassine Canada Inc. on a cash and debt free basis is between CAD 81m and 92m (SEK 574-652m). The final purchase price is dependent on the performance of the company up until year end.

Glassine Canada Inc. supplies its specialty products mainly to North American markets from its manufacturing base in Québec, Canada. The company has 56 employees. Over the past three years, Glassine Canada Inc. has had average annual net sales of CAD 35m (SEK 250m) and an EBIT margin of 27%. The EBIT of the last twelve months of the company was CAD 7.7m (SEK 55m) while depreciation was CAD 0.6m.

- By this strategic acquisition we show our devotion to highly specialized and innovative papers for food service and food packaging, products that are recyclable and based on renewable raw materials. Glassine Canada Inc is a highly profitable company that will fit well into Nordic Paper. The acquisition shows our commitment to our customers in North American markets who we will be able to serve even better offering a broader product range and closer proximity, says Anita Sjölander, CEO of Nordic Paper.

Closing of the transaction is expected to take place on 31 December 2021. The acquired business will, after closing, be reported within the Natural Greaseproof segment. The transaction will be financed by Nordic Paper using cash and its existing credit facilities.

Following this announcement, Nordic Paper CEO Anita Sjölander and CFO Niclas Eriksson will hold a webcasted telephone presentation today at 10.00 am CET followed by a Q&A session. The presentation will be held in English.

The presentation can be followed on: https://fronto.vancastvideo.com/event/QCq2WxCY/2460/?lang=2040

To participate via telephone and thereby be able to ask questions, please use any of the following telephone numbers:

 Sweden
 0856618430

 United States
 19177200181

 United Kingdom
 08448228902

 International Dial-In Number
 +44 (0) 2071 928501

Pin code: 5788995#

The presentation material will be available at Nordic Paper's website.

Nordic Paper is a Scandinavian specialty paper producer, manufacturing top-quality paper since the 19th century. We are a leading supplier of kraft and natural greaseproof paper. Our products are based on renewable raw material from local forests. From our four Scandinavian mills we supply customers in more than 70 countries. Nordic Paper had in 2020 net sales of SEK 2,900m, about 630 employees and is listed on Nasdaq Stockholm. www.nordic-paper.com



For further information, please contact:

Henrik Essén, Head of IR and Strategy

Tel: +46 73 057 38 01

E-mail: henrik.essen@nordic-paper.com

Marie Stenquist, Head of Communication Tel: +46 72 518 97 73

E-mail: marie.stenquist@nordic-paper.com

This is information that Nordic Holding AB (publ) is obliged to make public pursuant to the EU Market Abuse Regulation. The information was submitted for publication, through the agency of the contact person set out above, at 06.45 am CET on 20 December 2021.